
2021 Allegheny College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-12   Conf: 7-5   Home: 9-5   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (155), Opp (170)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (4), Chodkowski (1), Chutko (1), DuBois (1), Hettich (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Dougherty (1), DuBois (1), Hettich (1), Reisman (1), Schueltz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Cartwright (2), Reisman (2), Sharp (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Thompson 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (54-71), Reisman (14-16), Cartwright (12-18), Tarasi (6-7), Morgano (4-6), Vazquez (4-5), Deasy (3-4), Kusinsky (2-3), Lohr (2-2),
Thompson (2-4), Wright (2-2), Chodkowski (1-1), Pierce (1-1), Sharp (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Chutko, Luke .359 27-27 92 16 33 10 1 1 14 48 .522 8 2 2 1 .422 0 0 12-13 56 20 1 .987
24 Heckert, Brett .333 27-27 81 19 27 6 0 3 17 42 .519 14 2 10 3 .426 4 0 7-7 50 43 5 .949
3 Chodkowski, Chase .327 22-17 52 15 17 5 0 0 6 22 .423 6 5 8 0 .444 0 1 1-1 10 18 1 .966
25 Hettich, Tyler .313 25-24 67 9 21 5 0 2 14 32 .478 4 5 5 1 .385 2 0 2-2 100 5 3 .972
9 Dougherty, Ryan .281 24-22 64 12 18 3 1 2 12 29 .453 7 0 17 1 .352 0 1 4-6 37 0 0 1.000
1 Budnar, Jacob .273 24-21 55 16 15 1 2 1 8 23 .418 5 3 13 0 .359 1 1 7-7 18 50 7 .907
12 Stotsky, Jake .241 22-19 54 8 13 2 2 1 7 22 .407 4 2 15 0 .311 1 0 2-2 35 0 0 1.000
7 DuBois, Dalton .220 23-17 59 13 13 5 0 1 7 21 .356 3 2 18 0 .273 2 2 3-4 28 1 0 1.000
30 Stablewski, Andrew 1.000 3-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Santia, Roman .370 18-10 27 6 10 3 0 1 4 16 .593 1 0 5 0 .393 0 0 2-2 7 0 1 .875
6 Kosbie, Ben .351 18-13 37 6 13 3 1 0 10 18 .486 6 1 11 1 .435 2 0 3-4 8 0 0 1.000
21 Cartwright, Brayden .310 20-15 42 7 13 1 0 0 3 14 .333 6 1 7 0 .408 0 1 0-0 102 13 2 .983
26 Page, Patrick .286 6-1 7 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .714 1 1 4 0 .444 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
8 Reisman, Seth .200 16-11 20 3 4 1 0 0 6 5 .250 3 0 3 0 .292 1 0 2-3 72 2 0 1.000
38 Sharp, Jonathan .182 5-3 11 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
32 Duffek, Jack .143 9-2 14 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .214 0 0 0 1 .133 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Knallay, Ray .143 7-3 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 2 2 2 0 .455 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
33 Lucas, Isaiah .129 14-9 31 6 4 2 0 1 4 9 .290 1 3 14 0 .222 1 0 1-1 9 1 1 .909
23 Maslo, Anthony .111 11-2 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 2 0 .273 0 0 2-2 5 10 2 .882
19 Schueltz, Sullivan .000 6-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-1 2 1 1 .750
37 Chandler, Kyle .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Rutledge, Will .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 27-27 735 149 211 49 7 15 122 319 .434 74 31 138 8 .370 15 6 50-57 562 183 30 .961
Opponents .265 27-27 725 130 192 35 3 19 117 290 .400 97 26 176 11 .369 5 8 27-36 554 185 47 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Petti, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Herrmann, Brent 1.42 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 6.1 8 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
22 Deasy, Conor 3.34 3-2 5 5 4 2-0 0 32.1 23 13 12 10 26 7 1 4 .195 1 5 0 0 1
34 Wright, Wyatt 3.86 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 .364 0 1 0 0 0
28 Morgano, Daniel 3.94 3-1 7 5 1 0-0 1 32.0 33 21 14 16 37 2 0 4 .268 3 2 1 2 0
13 Tarasi, Nick 4.85 1-0 8 3 0 0-0 1 26.0 25 18 14 10 26 4 0 1 .250 0 5 0 2 2
17 Thompson, Nolan 5.87 2-2 6 5 1 0-0 0 23.0 22 17 15 17 23 5 0 3 .250 3 2 1 0 0
18 Doney, John 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 1
42 Lohr, Hunter 6.08 2-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 14 9 9 8 14 1 1 3 .292 2 0 0 1 2
40 Vazquez, Anthony 6.92 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 16 11 10 3 9 6 0 1 .296 1 0 0 0 0
31 Pierce, Preston 6.97 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 13 8 8 1 6 4 0 0 .302 0 1 0 0 0
27 Kusinsky, Bobby 9.82 1-3 8 4 0 0-0 0 18.1 21 20 20 23 16 4 1 0 .288 5 9 0 0 2
29 Senchur, Garrett 11.57 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 .222 0 1 0 0 0
3 Chodkowski, Chase 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 6 6 0 5 1 0 2 .364 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.52 15-12 69 27 6 3 4 187.1 192 130 115 97 176 35 3 19 .265 18 26 2 5 8
Opponents 6.04 12-15 76 27 2 1 3 184.2 211 149 124 74 138 49 7 15 .287 30 31 1 15 6



2021 Allegheny College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Reisman, Seth 74 72 2 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 2 0
9 Dougherty, Ryan 37 37 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stotsky, Jake 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 DuBois, Dalton 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kosbie, Ben 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Sharp, Jonathan 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 1 0
27 Kusinsky, Bobby 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Deasy, Conor 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Morgano, Daniel 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
4 Knallay, Ray 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lohr, Hunter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Page, Patrick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Doney, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wright, Wyatt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Pierce, Preston 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Stablewski, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Duffek, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Chutko, Luke 77 56 20 1 .987 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cartwright, Brayden 117 102 13 2 .983 2 12 6 .667 2 0
25 Hettich, Tyler 108 100 5 3 .972 14 0 0 — 0 0
3 Chodkowski, Chase 29 10 18 1 .966 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Heckert, Brett 98 50 43 5 .949 14 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lucas, Isaiah 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Budnar, Jacob 75 18 50 7 .907 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Maslo, Anthony 17 5 10 2 .882 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Santia, Roman 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Thompson, Nolan 5 2 2 1 .800 0 2 2 .500 0 0
19 Schueltz, Sullivan 4 2 1 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tarasi, Nick 8 2 3 3 .625 0 6 1 .857 0 0
40 Vazquez, Anthony 3 0 1 2 .333 0 4 1 .800 0 0
35 Rutledge, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Senchur, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Chandler, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Petti, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Herrmann, Brent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 775 562 183 30 .961 58 27 8 .761 5 0
Opponents 786 554 185 47 .940 44 50 5 .909 6 2


